PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the inventors' names. Richard Bacellar should be Ricardo Bacellar and Christiano Ricardo Fernandes should be Christiano Fernandes previously recorded on Reel 027157 Frame 0113. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the inventors' names.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ricardo Bacellar	10/10/2011
Christiano Fernandes	10/10/2011
Joao Mauricio Magalhaes Moreira	10/10/2011
Vanessa Poletti Ferreira Olivatti	10/03/2011
Antonio Paulo Pivesso Jr.	10/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093-2753

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13196023	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)277-2397 312/577-7000 Phone:

Email: hdoneg@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

501781238

Correspondent Name: Steven G. Parmelee

Address Line 1: Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery Address Line 2: 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60126

REEL: 027508 FRAME: 0744

PATENT

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410-96935-US		
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven G. Parmelee		
Total Attachments: 10		
source=96935_Corrected_Assignment_1#page1.tif		
source=96935_Corrected_Assignment_1#page2.tif		
source=96935_Corrected_Assignment_1#page3.tif		
source=96935_Corrected_Assignment_1#page4.tif		
source=96935_Corrected_Assignment_1#page5.tif		
source=96935_Corrected_Assignment_1#page6.tif		
source=96935_Corrected_Assignment_1#page7.tif		
source=96935_Corrected_Assignment_1#page8.tif		
source=96935_Corrected_Assignment_1#page9.tif		
source=96935_Corrected_Assignment_1#page10.tif		

PATENT REEL: 027508 FRAME: 0745

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

lectronic Version v1.1 itylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Richard Bacellar	10/10/2011
Cristiano Ricardo Fernandes	10/10/2011
Joao Mauricio Magalhaes Moreira	10/10/2011
Vanessa Poletti Ferreira Olivatti	10/03/2011
Antonio Paulo Pivesso Jr.	10/03/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Kraft Foods Global Brands LLC
Street Address:	Three Lakes Drive
City:	Northfield
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60093-2753

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13196023	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(312)277-2397 Fax Number: 312-577-7000 Phone:

HDONEG@fitcheven.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: **FITCH EVEN TABIN & FLANNERY** 120 SOUTH LASALLE STREET Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1600**

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603-3406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1410-96935-US NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven G. Parmelee

PATENT

Attorney Docket 1410-96935-US

ASSIGNMENT

We, RICARDO BACELLAR, of Curitiba, Paraná, Brazil, CRISTIANO FERNANDES, of Curitiba,

Paraná, Brazil, JOÃO MAURICIO MAGALHAES MOREIRA, of Coral Gables, Florida, VANESSA

POLETTI FERREIRA OLIVATTI, of Campo Largo, Paraná, Brazil and ANTONIO PAULO PIVESSO

JUNIOR, of Campo Largo, Paraná, Brazil for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to KRAFT FOODS GLOBAL BRANDS

LLC, a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at Three Lakes Drive,

Northfield, Illinois, 60093-2753, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right,

title and interest, in and to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the United States

patent application entitled

APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DELIVERY OF A DRY MIXTURE

Application Number 13/196,023, filed August 2, 2011; and in and to all Letters Patent and all

Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, including the right to claim priority from said

application, and all rights in and to any continuation, continuation-in-part, and divisional

application therefrom, and any reissue or re-examination as to any Letters Patent issuing

therefrom, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter described therein,

including all rights of action and rights to recover damages for past infringements. We agree to

sign all documents necessary to secure all said Letters Patent and rights, and request issuance of

all said Letters Patent to the above assignee in accordance with this assignment.

Page 1 of 6

PATENT

CVU71B4 2011	Musidosalhe
	Ricardo Bacellar
Executed in my presence on this 10 day	of OCTOBER, 2011
by the aforementioned individual known to me t	o be the person named in this assignment.
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
loce Antonio A Comes	Inliana Mugueque
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Carino, 2011 > Marfells
Cristiano Fernandes
Executed in my presence on this 10 day of october 2011
by the aforementioned individual known to me to be the person named in this assignment.
First Witness (Signature) Second Witness (Signature)
José Antonio A. Comes Philam Muguerque
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed) Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

MIAMI October 10+2,2011	João Mayricio Magalhaes Moreira
State of FLORIDA County of MIAMI-DADE)) ss
) 011, before me, <u>MARISOL GUERRA</u>

a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared JOÃO MAURICIO MAGALAES MOREIRA, personally known by me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in he authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

My Commission Expires: <u>January 29, 2012</u>

October, 3rd	_ 2011	3/Olwatta		
	Vanessa Poletti Ferreira Olivatti			
Executed in my presence on this	3 day of	October		1
by the aforementioned individu	al known to me to b	e the person named i	n this assignment.	
			4	
Damila A. Bayaci	10/03/11	Willindren	(Mohamda	10/03/
First Witness (Signature)	3. 3010 37 "	Second Witness Signa	1ture)	101001
		V . •		
DANIELA ALBERTONI B	AZZACO \	NILSINDREY	CASAGRAN	0E
First Witness Name (Typed or Print		Second Witness Nam		

Page 5 of 6

October 3 rd. , 2011	W. W.
	Antonio Paulo Pivesso Junior
Executed in my presence on this day	of October 2011
by the aforementioned individual known to me t	o be the person named in this assignment.
pol Amy fun 10/03/201	1 Down Pewson - 1010312011
First Witness (Signature)	Second Witness (Signature)
JOSE Alexandre MUZY TENNO	LORENA REUSTNE
First Witness Name (Typed or Printed)	Second Witness Name (Typed or Printed)

Page 6 of 6